SPOKANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT PROFILE

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN STATE SUPPORT CLASSES

FALL QUARTER 2001

SPECIAL NEEDS SERVED

Academic Disadvantaged 1612
Economically Disadvantaged 2911
Disabled 312

FAMILY STATUS

answered at admission

Single Parent with Dependents 882
Couple with dependents 1102
No dependents 2732
Other 834
Unknown 1407

STUDENT'S PRIOR EDUCATION

Less than High School Graduation 360
GED 739
High School Graduate 2510
Some Post HS, No deg or cer 1386
Certificate 261
Associate Degree 252
Bachelor's Degree or Above 230
Other 177
Unknown 1042

STUDENT'S PURPOSE FOR ATTENDING
answered quarterly

Related to Current or Future Work 4007
Transfer to a four-year college 1768
Explore Career Directior 226
Personal Enrichment 58
High School Diploma or GED 21
Other 166
Unknown 711

STUDENT'S PLANNED LENGTH OF ATTENDANCE
answered at admission

One quarter 164

Two quarters 162

One year 415

Up to two years but no degree 536

Long enough to complete a degree 3757

Don't Know 673

Other 177

No Response 1073

STATUS

Full-Time (10 or more credits) 5429

Part-Time 1528

Average Credit Load 13.1
GENDER

Male 3299
Female 3533
Unknown (no answer) 125

NOTE: Percentages may not equal 100 % due to computer rounding
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AGE (rounded)

Unknown
18 or less
19-21
22-25
26 - 30
31-35
36 - 40
41 - 45
46-50
51-55
56-60
61-65
66-70
71-75
over 75

Mean (Average) Age
Median Age

ETHNIC GROUP

Asian

Black

Native American
Hispanic
International
White

Other

Unknown

NEW TO SCC
includes new as of summer gt

TUITION STATUS

Resident

Non-Resident

Non-Resident, Operating Fee Waiver
Military: Vet,Dep,Spouse;Police,Fire
Over 18 cr, exempt

International

Running Start
Non-Res.&NativeAmer.Reciprocity
Senior Citizen (Audit)

State Employee(CCS,WA Nat'l Guard)
Refugees

51
593
1695
1367
1070
715
518
413
315
146
47
10
11

28.1
24.8

182
186
192
176

5955
83
122

2357

5115
35
423
47
891
62
334

16
23

PLANS FOR EMPLOYMENT DURING SCHOOLING

answered at admission
Full-Time Work
Part-Time Work Off-Campus
Part-Time Work On-Campus
Seeking Employment
Not Employed, Not seeking Employment
Full-Time Homemaker
On TANF or under 175% poverty level
Worker Retraining related to Unemp.Benefits
Other
Unknown

TOTAL UNDUPLICATED STUDENTS

1179
2058
193
826
363
326
361
301
291
1059
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